BEST: Setting the Standard for Security
EZ Series
Keypad Locks
EZ
 S
ER
IE
S:

X X
7EZ Series Keypad Locks
40HZ – Mortise – How To Order
9KZ – Cylindrical – How To Order
EXZ – Exit Hardware – How To Order
*Extra cost option. **EV function (key override) is not available on PH1000 (all models) Von Duprin (mortise type), or Sargent (rim type) device.
***SA8– available only with rim type device.
*Extra cost option. **Cost deduction. ***Security head screws are standard.
*Extra cost option. **Six-pin cylinder in Schlage “C” keyway included with 0B, KA, KD options. Must specify “6” for core housing.
***Cylinder not included with COR, MED, SAR, SCH, YAL, or SCHRC options. Must specify “0” for core housing. ****Security head screws are standard.
45HZ 7 TV 14 KP 626 RH
Series Core
Housing
Function Code Lever
Style
Trim
Style
Finish Door
Hand
Options
45HZ – mortise 0** – keyless
7 – 7 pin
IC housing;
accepts all
BEST® cores
DV – latch with key
TV – deadbolt with key
LV – deadbolt without key
NV – latch without key
Levers
3– solid tube / w / return
12*– solid tube / no return
14 – curved  return
15 – contour angle return
16 – curved  no return
17* – gull wing
Knob
4 – round
KP– keypad 626  690
Satin*
606  612
613  619
Bright*
605  611
625
RH
RHRB
LH
LHRB
4SW– 4 cell
battery pack
8CE*– extended
life battery holder
7/8” LTC*– flat lip
strike
P2– phillips
head screws***
TAC*– tactile lever
Thick Door*–
specify thickness
9KZ3 7 DV 14 KP STK 626
Series
Backset
Core
Housing
Function
Code
Lever
Style
Trim
Style
Strike
Package
Finish Options
9KZ3–  2 3/4”